TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RathGibson, Inc.		06/11/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RathGibson, LLC	
Street Address:	475 Half Day Road, Ste. 210	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77933532	RATHGIBSON
Serial Number:	77933528	RATHGIBSON
Registration Number:	3847677	GRVL TUBE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)257-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-7766

Email: docket\_tlong@lathropclark.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore J. Long

Address Line 1: 740 Regent Street, PO Box 1507
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53701-1507

Signature:	/theodore j long/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore J. Long
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RATHMAN-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0860 D \$90.00 77933532

900189714

Date:	04/19/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=RathGibson Inc to RathGibson LLC source=RathGibson Inc to RathGibson LLC source=RathGibson Inc to RathGibson LLC	#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0861

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of the 11<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010, by and between RathGibson, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignor"), and RathGibson, LLC, formerly known as RathGibson Intermediate Co. LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its legal representatives, successor and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks as successor to the business to which the Trademarks pertain, together with the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of the Trademarks in the United States and any other country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and its legal representatives, successor and assigns as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment of Trademarks.

The Assignor further agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required in the United States and/or in countries foreign to the United States, to record the

1

Assignee as the owner of the trademarks and registrations and applications herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RathGibson, Inc., by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment of Trademarks.

RATHGIBSON, INC.

By:

Kirk Thorne

Vice-President, Sales & Marketing

# SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Serial or Registration Number	Filing Date or Registration Date	Jurisdiction
GRVL TUBE	Reg. No. 3,847,677	9/14/2010	U.S.
RATHGIBSON	77/933,532	2/11/2010	U.S.
RathGibson	77/933,528	2/11/2010	U.S.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0864